



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: **NEMO.**

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. O.P. Aggarwal, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **24.03.2017**

C.M. Appl. 11821/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

C.M. Appl. 11820/2017

Issue notice to the petitioner through counsel by ordinary mode as well as dasti, returnable on 13th July, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 24, 2017

rsk