

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 443/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.O.P.Aggarwal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **13.07.2017**

CM No.11820/2017 (for early hearing)

Notice of the application seeking early hearing has not been issued for want of process fee, which be filed positively and notice thereof of the application be issued to the petitioner through counsel, returnable on 20th July, 2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 13, 2017/sv