

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 443/2005, CM APPL. 341/2005 & CM APPL. 11820/2017
STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner
Through None.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent
Through Mr. O.P. Agarwal, Mr. Deepak
Agarwal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **20.07.2017**

The record indicates that 'Rule' is indicated to have been issued on 26.09.2006 and vide proceedings dated 08.08.2016, the matter is directed to be listed in the category of 'Regular Matters'.

In terms of the present roaster and in view of the undersigned sitting on the Special Division Bench to hear the cases of the 1984 riots on every Thursday and Friday, the 'Regular' cases on the Board of this Court of the years 2004 and 2005 have been assigned to HMJ C. Harishankar to be heard on every Thursday and Friday at 12.30 p.m. onwards in the Court No. 12.

As the present W.P.(C) 443/2005 relates to the year 2005, subject to the orders of the Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice, be placed before the HMJ C. Harishankar on 28th July, 2017.

CM APPL. 11820/2017

This application has been filed on behalf of the respondents seeking an early hearing, notice of which is indicated to have not been issued for

want of PF.

The CM APPL. 11820/2017 presently requires no further action in view of the orders hereinabove.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 20, 2017/mk