

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 443/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.O.P. Aggarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

28.07.2017

Mr.O.P. Aggarwal, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, submits that there has been recent bereavement in his family and as a result, he is not in a position to prepare the present matter. He, accordingly, requests for an adjournment.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the respondents in the present matter, the matter is adjourned to 24th August, 2017.

Learned counsel submits that he would be filing brief submissions, to facilitate for hearing the matter. Liberty is granted to do the needful.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 28, 2017

neelam