

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 443/2005 and CM APPL No. 341/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner

Through None

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **26.10.2017**

There is no appearance not behalf of the petitioner despite pass over.

Renotify on 30th November, 2017. It is made clear that in case there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, on the next date of hearing, the writ petition is liable to be dismissed for default and non prosecution.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 26, 2017

gayatri