

\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005 & CM Appl. 341/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA ..... Petitioner  
Through None

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS. .... Respondents  
Through Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**  
% **18.01.2018**

List this matter before the Roster Bench in the week  
commencing from 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2018 as per its seniority.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**JANUARY 18, 2018**

*nitin*