



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Sovrya Das, Advocate.**

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. O.P. Agarwal, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
31.05.2019

CM No.27692/2019

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner accepts notice.

The application is allowed and the writ petition is directed to be listed at the end of the Board.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks.

List on 17th October, 2019 at the end of the Board.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 31, 2019
ak