



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through Ms.Shubhangi Rathore, Adv for
Mr.Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Mr.O.P.Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

17.10.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment. The request is not opposed. She further prays for and is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity to file response to the written submissions filed by the respondent.

At request, list on 09.01.2020.

C.M. No. 341/2005 (for stay)

The interim order dated 12.01.2005 is made absolute and consequently the operation of the impugned award will remain stayed during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

REKHA PALLI, J

OCTOBER 17, 2019/sr