

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 443/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through; Mr. Akshit Kapur and Ms. Tanya Kapoor, Advs.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. O.P. Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **09.01.2020**

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has received a copy of the written submissions filed by the petitioner only today in Court and needs to peruse the same before making his submissions. He, therefore, prays for and is granted an adjournment.

At request, list on 23.04.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J.

JANUARY 09, 2020

'sdp'