



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 443/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. O.P. Agarwal and Mr. Sansar
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

12.09.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

C.M. No. 28950/2022 (early hearing)

The present application has been filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing of the writ petition.

The writ petition is listed for hearing on 13.12.2022. Request of preponement of hearing cannot be acceded to.

The application stands disposed of.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

kd