



\$~32.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Mr. Askhit
Kapur, Advocates

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

13.12.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Respondent No.1 has appeared in person and stated that his counsel is on the way.

Despite three passovers, none has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

List on 10.04.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

DECEMBER 13, 2022

ms