



\$~20.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Mr. Akshit
Kapur, Advocates

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sansar Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **10.04.2023**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for respondents states that he has filed an application for discharge and the same is lying under objection. The learned counsel for respondents shall take steps to bring the same on record.

In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for respondents, let court notice be issued to the respondents.

List on 07.08.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

APRIL 10, 2023

ns