



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA Petitioner
Through: Mr.Rajiv Kapur and Mr.Akshit
Kapur, Advocate

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr.Gajendra Pal Singh, Advocate
(Proxy)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
21.05.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no. 1 prayed for an adjournment which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

At request, list on 24th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 21, 2024

rk/sv/ db

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)