



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Riya Sood, Advocate.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. P.R. Chopra, Adv. for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

1. *Mr. Rajiv Kapur*, appears on behalf of petitioner. Direction for filing written synopsis were already given on 05th March 2025. However, the same has not been filed by petitioner.
2. Previous written synopsis was filed on behalf of petitioner in 2019, is already on record.
3. He states that compilation of judgments has been prepared and he wishes to place it on record of the Court.
4. Copy of the same be given to counsel for respondent within the next week.
5. At the request of counsel for parties, list on 16th July 2025 at 03:30 P.M.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 6, 2025/RK/bp