



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing counsel
with Ms. Riya Sood, Advocates.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

1. The matter cannot be taken up today due to Full Court Reference of *Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru*.
2. List on 22nd August 2025, at 03:30 P.M.
3. In the meantime, counsel for parties who have not filed their written submissions, shall cross-check the Court file, and if written submissions are not on record, same may be filed not exceeding three pages along with PDF references to the Court file, along with a list of citations they wish to rely upon, synopsisising the contentions. Same shall be exchanged between the counsels at least a week before the next date.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 16, 2025/RK