



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC with Ms.
Riya Sood, Adv.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.R. Chopra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. The additional written submissions re-filed by the petitioner are returned under objections. Let the petitioner get the same placed on record, after removing the said objections, within two weeks.

2. Re-notify on 24th November, 2025 in the category of 'Old/Targeted Cases'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/bs/kz