



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 443/2005**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Akshit Kapur & Ms. Riya
Sood, Advs.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Respondent in person along with Mr.
P.R. Chopra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

28.01.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that the Written Submissions filed on behalf of the Petitioner have not been taken on record on account of the same exceeding three pages.
2. Accordingly, the Written Submissions filed on behalf of the Petitioner shall be taken on record.
3. List the matter on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/pd/MM