



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC010704292005

+

W.P.(C) 443/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Riya Sood and
Mr. Akshit Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

SAT PRAKASH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. P.R. Chopra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

12.08.2026

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the bank account operated in the name of the society was being controlled by the petitioner through its employee(s) managing the affairs of the society on deputation.
2. The said aspect is disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. He submits that no such averment was ever made by the respondents before the learned Tribunal and the learned Tribunal held that the petitioner was controlling the affairs of the society only on the basis of presumption.
3. He seeks time to produce relevant record in regard to the bank account being operated by the society namely State Bank of India Staff Consumers Cooperative Stores Limited.
4. List on 09.09.2026.
5. The parties are permitted to bring on record the judgments they wish to rely on.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/DU